
2025 UC Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-36   Conf: 9-18   Home: 9-13   Away: 4-17   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Kilday (7), Totals (7), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-94), Kilday (25-43), Grimes (13-
18), Sawai (9-18), Dethlefson (7-11), Kalanetra (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Polli, Sydney .313 47-43 112 13 35 3 0 1 8 41 .366 20 1 15 0 .415 2 4 5-6 247 15 9 .967
48 Buscemi, Mickey .299 49-49 147 18 44 7 2 0 13 55 .374 13 2 26 0 .362 1 0 6-8 78 0 0 1.000
9 Reeves, Rylee .290 48-46 124 15 36 5 2 1 17 48 .387 16 3 28 1 .382 1 2 1-1 59 60 10 .922
27 Dethlefson, Alyssa .275 50-47 131 21 36 1 5 2 14 53 .405 11 1 12 0 .331 2 0 19-19 53 13 4 .943
1 Felice, Gia .269 45-42 119 15 32 1 3 0 12 39 .328 7 1 9 0 .313 1 5 5-5 58 63 14 .896
22 Panziera, Marley .246 51-51 122 14 30 5 2 3 15 48 .393 13 2 22 1 .326 1 4 6-7 88 77 23 .878
2 Kilday, Grace .244 50-49 119 13 29 4 3 6 26 57 .479 28 1 28 2 .387 2 4 3-5 191 35 0 1.000
10 Macias, Kayla .169 42-32 77 5 13 3 0 1 7 19 .247 11 1 9 2 .281 0 4 0-0 16 50 13 .835
7 Shelton, Claire .263 13-5 19 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 4 1 3 1 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Weekes, Bri .222 18-5 27 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 .222 2 0 4 0 .276 0 1 0-0 31 3 2 .944
19 Baldwin, Amanda .208 16-7 24 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .375 2 0 5 1 .269 0 0 0-0 32 1 3 .917
31 Holtz, Bella .179 26-9 39 0 7 2 0 0 10 9 .231 3 1 9 0 .256 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Calvillo, Vanessa .167 32-3 12 9 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 3 0 .231 0 1 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
11 Brady, Keira .164 33-24 61 7 10 3 0 0 6 13 .213 5 0 9 1 .227 0 2 0-0 35 1 3 .923
4 McFarland, Olivia .147 38-29 75 5 11 2 2 0 4 17 .227 9 0 20 0 .238 0 3 1-1 42 1 1 .977
6 Kalanetra, Naomi .125 19-8 32 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .156 2 1 10 0 .200 0 0 0-0 15 4 1 .950
8 Eftekhari, Sophia .083 23-12 24 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .083 9 1 13 0 .353 0 1 1-1 11 0 2 .846
16 Anderson, Sofia .000 10-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Grimes, Caroline .000 31-23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 21 1 .962
Totals .242 51-51 1271 154 307 39 19 15 142 429 .338 156 17 230 9 .330 10 32 51-58 976 364 87 .939
Opponents .304 51-51 1373 256 418 67 15 39 227 632 .460 83 31 194 9 .355 11 42 29-47 1004 377 50 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Sawai, Ashley 4.24 11-13 33 25 15 2-2 2 148.2 165 97 70 23 96 27 4 18 .275 6 13 0 4 21
21 Grimes, Caroline 5.15 4-19 30 23 8 1-2 1 131.0 168 106 75 41 82 24 7 17 .305 7 12 0 6 18
27 Dethlefson, Alyssa 6.70 0-4 18 3 2 0-0 0 45.2 85 53 34 19 16 16 4 4 .385 5 6 0 1 3
Totals 4.95 15-36 81 51 25 5 3 325.1 418 256 179 83 194 67 15 39 .304 18 31 0 11 42
Opponents 3.68 36-15 93 51 23 9 4 334.2 307 154 137 156 230 39 19 15 .242 20 17 0 10 32



2025 UC Davis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Kilday, Grace 226 191 35 0 1.000 2 25 18 .581 7 0
48 Buscemi, Mickey 78 78 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Calvillo, Vanessa 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shelton, Claire 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McFarland, Olivia 44 42 1 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Polli, Sydney 271 247 15 9 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sawai, Ashley 27 6 20 1 .963 0 9 9 .500 0 0
21 Grimes, Caroline 26 4 21 1 .962 0 13 5 .722 0 0
6 Kalanetra, Naomi 20 15 4 1 .950 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Weekes, Bri 36 31 3 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dethlefson, Alyssa 70 53 13 4 .943 0 7 4 .636 0 0
11 Brady, Keira 39 35 1 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Reeves, Rylee 129 59 60 10 .922 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baldwin, Amanda 36 32 1 3 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Felice, Gia 135 58 63 14 .896 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Panziera, Marley 188 88 77 23 .878 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eftekhari, Sophia 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Macias, Kayla 79 16 50 13 .835 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Anderson, Sofia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Holtz, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1427 976 364 87 .939 37 58 36 .617 7 0
Opponents 1431 1004 377 50 .965 42 102 14 .879 4 0


